

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4382/2005

MUKUT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANGA SINGH(DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. RK. Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.P. Singh Dhakray, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that since the application for

substitution has been found to be within time, the application for condonation of delay in filing the

substitution filed by the petitioner is being withdrawn by the petitioner.

It has been further submitted by the learned counsel that

it is only sufficient if

Chamber Summons is issued, as there is no delay in filing the application for substitution. The

learned counsel has prayed for four weeks time to file appropriate application for withdrawing the

delay condonation application as also to take out the Chamber Summons.

Time, as prayed for, is granted.

List again on 21.11.2006.

dheendra Kumar)

(B. Su

Registrar